Number of registrations (first time or not), deregistrations, and still subject to VAT enterprises, by economic activity, location of the head office and employer class

Filters;

Year:

Year

2022

Last 1'Year(2022)

All employment size classes

All employment size classes

All employment size classes

NIS employment size class
No employee

1-4 employees

5-9 employees

10-19 employees
20-49 employees
50-99 employees
100-199 employees
200-249 employees
250-499 employees
500-999 employees
1000-1999 employees
2000-2999 employees
3000-3999 employees
4000-4999 employees
5000-9999 employees

+ 10.000 employees

All localities
Region Flandersregion
Number of deregistrations
46,455
1,169
150
85
51
15

10

47,948

Brussels-Capital region
Number of deregistrations
8,417
254
35
16

11

8,746

All localities
Walloon region
Number of deregistrations
17,972
684
63
29

10

0

18,768

Foreigner
Number of deregistrations
2,523
58

7

2,592

All localities
Unknown

Number of deregistrations Number of deregistrations
8 75,375
2,165
255
132
73
25

16

0

8 78,062



