Number of registrations (first time or not), deregistrations, and still subject to VAT enterprises, by economic activity, location of the head office and employer class

Filters:

Year: Last 1 Year(2022)

	All localities			All localities					All localities
		Region	Flanders region	Brussels-Capital region	Walloon region	Foreigner	Unknown	All localities	
Year	All employment size classes	NIS employment size class		Number of deregistrations					
	All employment size classes	No employee		46,455	8,417	17,972	2,523	8	75,375
2022		1-4 employees		1,169	254	684	58		2,165
		5-9 employees		150	35	63	7		255
		10-19 employees		85	16	29	2		132
		20-49 employees		51	11	10	1		73
		50-99 employees		15	8	1	1		25
		100-199 employees		10	2	4	0		16
		200-249 employees		2	1	2	0		5
		250-499 employees		6	0	2	0		8
		500-999 employees		5	2	1	0		8
		1000-1999 employees		0	0	0			0
		2000-2999 employees		0	0	0			0
		3000-3999 employees		0	0	0			0
		4000-4999 employees		0	0	0			0
		5000-9999 employees		0	0	0	0		0
		+ 10.000 employees		0	0	0			0
	All employment size classes		47,948	8,746	18,768	2,592	8	78,062	

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)